|  |  |   | Change Order No. 2   |  |
|--|--|---|--|--|
| To:  | Lee R. Feldman, ICMA-CM, City Manager  |   |  |  |
| From:  | Hardeep Anand, P.E., Public Works Director   |   |  |  |
| Date:  | May 19, 2015   |   |  |  |
| Re:  | Change Order (X)   | Additional Work (X)                           |  |  |
| Job Description:   | P11411 - Lewis L   | anding Neighborhood Park                      |  |  |
| Contractor:  | PAC COMM, Inc.   |   |  |  |
| Amount:  | \$18,503.24  |   |  |  |
| Funding:   | 331-PKR070101-3428   |   |  |  |
| Itemized and exp   | lained as foliows:   |   | -  |  |
| Archaeological e<br>Lewis Landing N                                      | eighborhood Park.  |   | ees and additional costs incurred due to consultant during the construction of the \$13,300.68 |  |
| ITEM 3:  |  |   | <b>4.0,00</b>  |  |
| Additional Labor and Material for Archeological excavation errorts:      |  | al excavation enforts:                        | \$ 2,417.83  |  |
| Credit due to elimination of lighting model #2270 (cost and 5% overhead) |  | 270 (cost and 5% overhead)                    | ୍ଡି-18,150.80  |  |
| Addition due to new lighting boilard model E260 (cost and 5% overhead)   |  | 60 (cost and 5% overhead)                     | \$20,935.53  |  |
| TOTAL AMOUNT OF THIS CHANGE ORDER:                                       |  | R:  | \$13,503.24  |  |
| materials, labor,  | ier provides for all costs a<br>equipment, bond, insuran<br>r resulting from the items | ice, overhead, profit, impacts, and a         | ed with completing the work, including my and all related items or associated                  |  |
| 7 (pp. 6166)   | Emmanu<br>PAC COM  |   | Date   |  |
| Recommended b  | Hardeep /<br>Public Wo   | Anand, P.E.<br>orks Director<br>City Engineer | Date   |  |
| Approved by:   | Lee R. Fe  |   | Date   |  |

c: Pedram Zohrevand, Ph.D., P.E. Scott A. Teschky, CCM, LEED AP BD+C Raymond Nazaire, P.E., CGC. Financial Administrator Project File

## CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY SHEET

| ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT        |        | \$ 397,107.17     |
|---------------------------------|--------|-------------------|
| COST OF CHANGE ORDERS TO DATE   |        | 50,892.85         |
|                                 | TOTAL: | \$ 448,000.02     |
| COST OF THIS CHANGE ORDER       |        | \$ 18,503.24      |
|                                 | TOTAL: | \$ 466,503.26     |
| ORIGINAL CONTRACT TIME          |        | 45 calendar days  |
| TIME ADDED TO DATE              |        | 60 calendar days  |
|                                 | TOTAL: | 105 calendar days |
| TIME ADDED TO THIS CHANGE ORDER |        | 0                 |
|                                 | TOTAL: | 105 calendar days |
|                                 |        |                   |

## **SCHEDULE OF CHANGE ORDERS TO DATE**

C.O.# DATE DESCRIPTION
1 6/3/2014 Alternates 1 & 2 \$8

AMOUNT OF COST OR CREDIT \$50,892.85